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The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito

Chair

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and

Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin

Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and

Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Moore Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies
Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

e

Sheldon Whitehouse
United States Senator
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

African Alliance of RI

Roger Williams University

RI Department of Behavioral Health,
Developmental Disabilities and Hospitals

Family Service of Rhode Island

Boys Town New England, Inc.

The Learning Community

Progreso Latino, Inc.

Progreso Latino, Inc.

The Narragansett Indian Tribe

Chariho Regional School District

RI Department of Behavioral
Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities,
and Hospitals (BHDDH)

Town of Cumberland

Wood River Health Services, Inc.

Westbay Community Action

University of Rhode Island

Community College of Rhode Island

Community College of Rhode Island
Community College of Rhode Island

Salve Regina University

Newport County Community Mental
Health Center, Inc.

Onward We Learn

Newport Hospital

Boys & Girls Clubs of Newport County

Project Purpose

For a farmer's market program

for RWU School of Law fellowship
program

for the purchase of hospital beds

for the Care Collective of Rhode Island

for youth intervention supports and
programs

for teacher and social work
professional development

for early childhood education and out
of school time programs, including the
purchase of vehicles

For ESOL programming

for out-of-school time programming.
for tutoring and special education

initiatives

for community-based residential
settings

For after school arts education

for health center security
enhancements

for hunger relief efforts

for mental health programming for
youth, including trainings

For expansion planning of the dental
health clinic

for lab equipment
for dental health education curriculum

For national security conference
programming

For Newport County Behavioral Health
Urgent Care Center

for college access and support
services.

for hospital beds and patient
monitoring equipment.

for out of school time programming
and services

Project Location

Providence RI

Bristol RI

Burrillville RI

Central Falls RI

Central Falls RI

Central Falls RI

Central Falls,
Pawtucket,
Providence RI

Central Falls,
Pawtucket, and
Providence RI

Charlestown RI

Charlestown,
Richmond and
Hopkinton RI

Cranston RI

Cumberland RI

Hope Valley RI

Kent County RI

Kingston RI

Lincoln RI

Lincoln RI
Lincoln RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Amount
Requested
($000)

$141

$360

$2,988

$393

$340

$250

$150

$150

$500

$120

$3,750

$30

$298

$100

$1,500

$275

$196
$90

$65

$1,000

$600

$378

$540
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Women's Resource Center

Rhode Island Marine Trade Association

Newport Community School

Skills for Rhode Island's Futurec

North Kingstown Chamber of Commerce

Blackstone Valley Community Health
Care

Urban Perinatal Education Center
Day One
Farm Fresh Rhode Island

Amos House

CODAC Behavioral Healthcare
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Rhode Island
ALS United Rhode Island

University of Rhode Island Research
Foundation dba Polaris MEP

Operation Stand Down Rhode Island

Children's Friend and Service
College Visions

The Commercial Fisheries Center of
Rhode Island

Children's Friend and Service

Dorcas International Institute of Rhode
Island

AS220

Butler Hospital

Hasbro Children's Hospital

Genesis Center

Rhode Island Hospital

Rhode Island Commerce Corporation

The Rhode Island Life Science Hub

Rhode Island Hospital

To provide domestic violence crisis
advocacy, intervention, outreach, and
prevention

for workforce training for high school
students

For health care and hospitality
workforce training

for engineering and manufacturing
career training

for a student internship program

for Blackstone Valley Community
Health Care building renovation

for community childbirth education
for facilities and equipment
for farm to school programming

for mental and behavioral health
services.

for facilities and equipment.
for a youth mentoring program
for the ALS United Rhode Island clinic

For advanced manufacturing workforce
development

For a veteran employment and
training program

For mental health clinicians
For college access services

To purchase local seafood and donate
to address food insecurity.

For early childhood education center

for a career pathways program

for an arts education and workforce
development program

for hospital elevator project

for Hasbro Children's Hospital
Behavioral Health Clinical Decision Unit

For culinary job training

for hospital beds and patient
monitoring system equipment at
Rhode Island Hospital

For youth workforce development

To develop a certified job training
program in life sciences.

for an Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
program
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Newport RI

Newport County RI

Newport County RI

North Kingstown RI

North Kingstown RI

Pawtucket RI

Pawtucket RI
Providence RI
Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI
Providence RI
Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI
Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

$100

$480

$425

$2,000

$150

$800

$60
$990
$250

$540

$851
$100
$100

$560

$400

$430
$723

$300

$500

$300

$1,120

$1,265

$93

$200

$1,260

$400

$500

$200
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Rhode Island Public Health Foundation

Providence Public Library

Women's Refugee Care

Providence College

Johnson & Wales University

College Unbound

Beautiful Day

The Elisha Project

Community MusicWorks

Rhode Island Office of The
Post-Secondary Commissioner

Tides Family Services

Rhode Island Disaster Medical
Assistance Team, Inc./Rhode Island

Behavioral Health Medical Reserve Corps

RI Department of State

Elizabeth Buffum Chace Center
State of Rhode Island Department of
Children, Youth and Families

The Providence Village of Rhode Island
dba The Village Common of Rhode
Island

CarelLink, Inc.

Office of the Rhode Island Attorney
General

MENTOR Rhode Island: The Rhode
Island Mentoring Partnership, Inc.

RI Department of Health

Rhode Island Office of the
Post-Secondary Commissioner

RI Commission on the Deaf and Hard of
Hearing

The Village for Rhode Island Foster and
Adoptive Families

Boys & Girls Clubs of Warwick

Community College of Rhode Island

For a mobile produce market

To support digital literacy, job training,
and youth education programming

for workforce development

to support expansion of the data
science major and to establish a
Quantitative Inquiry Lab

for Community Credentialing Center &
Workforce Development Initiative

for College Unbound's Center for
Innovation in Teaching and Learning

for a food entrepreneurship job
training program

To provide veteran supportive
services.

for music education programming

For workforce development
programming

for a mentoring program for juvenile
justice system involved youth

for RI State-Wide Law Enforcement
Peer Support and Wellness Program

For the RI Civic Leadership Summit.

For domestic violence and sexual
assault victim services

for rapid response peer support

Funding for community based supports
for aging adults

Wellness Programs for Older Adults
For the Handle with Care RI initiative
For community youth mentoring
program

For toxicology lab equipment

For RI Reconnect program

for ASL interpreter workforce
development

for a kinship navigator support
program

for out of school time programming
and services

for digital infrastructure upgrades
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Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence County RI

Providence Metro

Area RI

Providence and
Newport County RI

Providence,
Westerly,

Woonsocket RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

Warwick RI

Warwick RI

$368

$500

$500

$1,000

$970

$1,500

$551

$350

$450

$4,060

$500

$360

$130

$654

$370

$175

$385

$150

$490

$700

$410

$2,000

$350

$640

$4,250
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Town of Westerly for out of school time educational Westerly RI $1,000

programming.

Thundermist Health Center For facilities Woonsocket RI $3,740

Skills for Rhode Island's Future for a workforce transportation program Woonsocket RI $1,500



