COMMITTEES: BUDGET ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS FINANCE JUDICIARY



WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3905

May 16, 2025

http://whitehouse.senate.gov

(202) 224–2921 TTY (202) 224–7746

170 Westminster Street, Suite 200 Providence, RI 02903 (401) 453–5294

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Moore Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Sheldon Whitehouse United States Senator

Whitehouse, Sheldon(D-RI) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
African Alliance of RI	For a farmer's market program	Providence RI	\$141
Roger Williams University	for RWU School of Law fellowship program	Bristol RI	\$360
RI Department of Behavioral Health, Developmental Disabilities and Hospitals	for the purchase of hospital beds	Burrillville RI	\$2,988
Family Service of Rhode Island	for the Care Collective of Rhode Island	Central Falls RI	\$393
Boys Town New England, Inc.	for youth intervention supports and programs	Central Falls RI	\$340
The Learning Community	for teacher and social work professional development	Central Falls RI	\$250
Progreso Latino, Inc.	for early childhood education and out of school time programs, including the purchase of vehicles	Central Falls, Pawtucket, Providence RI	\$150
Progreso Latino, Inc.	For ESOL programming	Central Falls, Pawtucket, and Providence RI	\$150
The Narragansett Indian Tribe	for out-of-school time programming.	Charlestown RI	\$500
Chariho Regional School District	for tutoring and special education initiatives	Charlestown, Richmond and Hopkinton RI	\$120
RI Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities, and Hospitals (BHDDH)	for community-based residential settings	Cranston RI	\$3,750
Town of Cumberland	For after school arts education	Cumberland RI	\$30
Wood River Health Services, Inc.	for health center security enhancements	Hope Valley RI	\$298
Westbay Community Action	for hunger relief efforts	Kent County RI	\$100
University of Rhode Island	for mental health programming for youth, including trainings	Kingston RI	\$1,500
Community College of Rhode Island	For expansion planning of the dental health clinic	Lincoln RI	\$275
Community College of Rhode Island	for lab equipment	Lincoln RI	\$196
Community College of Rhode Island	for dental health education curriculum	Lincoln RI	\$90
Salve Regina University	For national security conference programming	Newport RI	\$65
Newport County Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	For Newport County Behavioral Health Urgent Care Center	Newport RI	\$1,000
Onward We Learn	for college access and support services.	Newport RI	\$600
Newport Hospital	for hospital beds and patient monitoring equipment.	Newport RI	\$378
Boys & Girls Clubs of Newport County	for out of school time programming and services	Newport RI	\$540

Women's Resource Center	To provide domestic violence crisis advocacy, intervention, outreach, and prevention	Newport RI	\$100
Rhode Island Marine Trade Association	for workforce training for high school students	Newport County RI	\$480
Newport Community School	For health care and hospitality workforce training	Newport County RI	\$425
Skills for Rhode Island's Futurec	for engineering and manufacturing career training	North Kingstown RI	\$2,000
North Kingstown Chamber of Commerce	for a student internship program	North Kingstown RI	\$150
Blackstone Valley Community Health Care	for Blackstone Valley Community Health Care building renovation	Pawtucket RI	\$800
Urban Perinatal Education Center	for community childbirth education	Pawtucket RI	\$60
Day One	for facilities and equipment	Providence RI	\$990
Farm Fresh Rhode Island	for farm to school programming	Providence RI	\$250
Amos House	for mental and behavioral health services.	Providence RI	\$540
CODAC Behavioral Healthcare	for facilities and equipment.	Providence RI	\$851
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Rhode Island	for a youth mentoring program	Providence RI	\$100
ALS United Rhode Island	for the ALS United Rhode Island clinic	Providence RI	\$100
University of Rhode Island Research Foundation dba Polaris MEP	For advanced manufacturing workforce development	Providence RI	\$560
Operation Stand Down Rhode Island	For a veteran employment and training program	Providence RI	\$400
Children's Friend and Service	For mental health clinicians	Providence RI	\$430
College Visions	For college access services	Providence RI	\$723
The Commercial Fisheries Center of Rhode Island	To purchase local seafood and donate to address food insecurity.	Providence RI	\$300
Children's Friend and Service	For early childhood education center	Providence RI	\$500
Dorcas International Institute of Rhode Island	for a career pathways program	Providence RI	\$300
AS220	for an arts education and workforce development program	Providence RI	\$1,120
Butler Hospital	for hospital elevator project	Providence RI	\$1,265
Hasbro Children's Hospital	for Hasbro Children's Hospital Behavioral Health Clinical Decision Unit	Providence RI	\$93
Genesis Center	For culinary job training	Providence RI	\$200
Rhode Island Hospital	for hospital beds and patient monitoring system equipment at Rhode Island Hospital	Providence RI	\$1,260
Rhode Island Commerce Corporation	For youth workforce development	Providence RI	\$400
The Rhode Island Life Science Hub	To develop a certified job training program in life sciences.	Providence RI	\$500
Rhode Island Hospital	for an Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery program	Providence RI	\$200

Rhode Island Public Health Foundation	For a mobile produce market	Providence RI	\$368
Providence Public Library	To support digital literacy, job training, and youth education programming	Providence RI	\$500
Women's Refugee Care	for workforce development	Providence RI	\$500
Providence College	to support expansion of the data science major and to establish a Quantitative Inquiry Lab	Providence RI	\$1,000
Johnson & Wales University	for Community Credentialing Center & Workforce Development Initiative	Providence RI	\$970
College Unbound	for College Unbound's Center for Innovation in Teaching and Learning	Providence RI	\$1,500
Beautiful Day	for a food entrepreneurship job training program	Providence County RI	\$551
The Elisha Project	To provide veteran supportive services.	Providence Metro Area RI	\$350
Community MusicWorks	for music education programming	Providence and Newport County RI	\$450
Rhode Island Office of The Post-Secondary Commissioner	For workforce development programming	Providence, Westerly, Woonsocket RI	\$4,060
Tides Family Services	for a mentoring program for juvenile justice system involved youth	Statewide RI	\$500
Rhode Island Disaster Medical Assistance Team, Inc./Rhode Island Behavioral Health Medical Reserve Corps	for RI State-Wide Law Enforcement Peer Support and Wellness Program	Statewide RI	\$360
RI Department of State	For the RI Civic Leadership Summit.	Statewide RI	\$130
Elizabeth Buffum Chace Center	For domestic violence and sexual assault victim services	Statewide RI	\$654
State of Rhode Island Department of Children, Youth and Families	for rapid response peer support	Statewide RI	\$370
The Providence Village of Rhode Island dba The Village Common of Rhode Island	Funding for community based supports for aging adults	Statewide RI	\$175
CareLink, Inc.	Wellness Programs for Older Adults	Statewide RI	\$385
Office of the Rhode Island Attorney General	For the Handle with Care RI initiative	Statewide RI	\$150
MENTOR Rhode Island: The Rhode Island Mentoring Partnership, Inc.	For community youth mentoring program	Statewide RI	\$490
RI Department of Health	For toxicology lab equipment	Statewide RI	\$700
Rhode Island Office of the Post-Secondary Commissioner	For RI Reconnect program	Statewide RI	\$410
RI Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing	for ASL interpreter workforce development	Statewide RI	\$2,000
The Village for Rhode Island Foster and Adoptive Families	for a kinship navigator support program	Statewide RI	\$350
Boys & Girls Clubs of Warwick	for out of school time programming and services	Warwick RI	\$640
Community College of Rhode Island	for digital infrastructure upgrades	Warwick RI	\$4,250

Town of Westerly	for out of school time educational programming.	Westerly RI	\$1,000
Thundermist Health Center	For facilities	Woonsocket RI	\$3,740
Skills for Rhode Island's Future	for a workforce transportation program	Woonsocket RI	\$1,500